

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012679.00

COMPLETION DATE : 09/30/08

=====

PROJECT(S) : BR-1267(900)X

LOCATION(S) : CUMBERLAND, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CUMBERLAND, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 377,379.50	100.0000%
2	002489 STOREY BROTHERS	\$ 380,548.60	100.8398%
3	001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 381,871.00	101.1902%
4	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 394,477.15	104.5306%
5	002404 NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES	\$ 415,097.75	109.9948%
6	000416 T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 427,516.00	113.2854%
7	000855 BRIDGECORP	\$ 429,527.00	113.8183%
8	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$ 433,551.08	114.8846%
9	000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	\$ 441,930.50	117.1051%
10	001982 N F LUCE, INC.	\$ 444,000.00	117.6534%
11	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 444,119.50	117.6851%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 202.19	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	1.000	LS	16000.00000	16000.00	20500.00000	20500.00	22000.00000
0020 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	1350.000	CY	11.00000	14850.00	8.00000	10800.00	5.50000
0030 203.2318	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE	45.000	T	70.00000	3150.00	305.00000	13725.00	150.00000
0040 203.24	COMMON BORROW	60.000	CY	15.00000	900.00	18.00000	1080.00	16.00000
0050 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	265.000	CY	42.00000	11130.00	24.00000	6360.00	18.00000
0060 203.33	SPECIAL FILL	45.000	CY	50.00000	2250.00	24.00000	1080.00	18.00000
0070 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	1385.000	CY	24.00000	33240.00	20.00000	27700.00	23.00000
0080 403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	203.000	T	85.00000	17255.00	91.00000	18473.00	94.00000

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012679.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS		(2) 002489 STOREY BROTHERS		(3) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL C	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	268.000 T	112.00000	30016.00	97.50000	26130.00	101.00000	27068.00
0100 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	15.000 T	170.00000	2550.00	138.00000	2070.00	140.00000	2100.00
0110 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	42.000 G	20.00000	840.00	14.70000	617.40	12.00000	504.00
0120 509.411 ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT	19184.100 LS	90000.00000	90000.00	104525.00000	104525.00	102000.00000	102000.00
0130 511.07 COFFERDAM: Downstream	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	6100.00000	6100.00
0140 511.07 COFFERDAM: Upstream	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	6100.00000	6100.00
0150 603.16 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	50.000 LF	30.00000	1500.00	34.00000	1700.00	28.00000	1400.00
0160 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	262.500 LF	22.00000	5775.00	22.30000	5853.75	21.00000	5512.50
0170 606.232 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS	32.000 LF	23.00000	736.00	22.85000	731.20	21.00000	672.00
0180 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000 EA	35.00000	280.00	34.00000	272.00	30.00000	240.00
0190 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	3.000 EA	3000.00000	9000.00	1815.00000	5445.00	2050.00000	6150.00
0200 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	280.000 CY	45.00000	12600.00	37.00000	10360.00	61.00000	17080.00
0210 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	72.000 CY	50.00000	3600.00	45.00000	3240.00	70.00000	5040.00
0220 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100.000 SY	3.00000	300.00	3.00000	300.00	2.50000	250.00
0230 615.07 LOAM	35.000 CY	75.00000	2625.00	48.00000	1680.00	50.00000	1750.00
0240 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	5.000 UN	95.00000	475.00	80.00000	400.00	99.00000	495.00
0250 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	5.000 UN	38.00000	190.00	60.00000	300.00	37.00000	185.00
0260 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	20.000 CY	36.00000	720.00	50.00000	1000.00	43.00000	860.00
0270 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	975.000 LF	0.50000	487.50	1.75000	1706.25	1.50000	1462.50
0280 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	40.000 HR	35.00000	1400.00	35.00000	1400.00	25.00000	1000.00

CONTRACT ID : 012679.00

=====

			(1) 000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS		(2) 002489 STOREY BROTHERS		(3) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL C	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	100.00000	2000.00	150.00000	3000.00	90.00000	1800.00
0300 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	80.00000	800.00	90.00000	900.00	80.00000	800.00
0310 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	100.00000	2000.00	100.00000	2000.00	150.00000	3000.00
0320 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	58.00000	1160.00	50.00000	1000.00	65.00000	1300.00
0330 652.38 FLAGGER	150.000	HR	17.00000	2550.00	20.00000	3000.00	19.00000	2850.00
0340 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	9600.00000	9600.00
0350 652.41 PORTABLE - CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000	EA	5000.00000	15000.00	2400.00000	7200.00	3000.00000	9000.00
0360 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	7600.00000	7600.00
0370 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	34000.00000	34000.00	31000.00000	31000.00	37800.00000	37800.00
0380 830.10 WATER MAIN BRIDGE CROSSING SECTION TOTALS		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	28500.00000	28500.00
			\$	377,379.50	\$	380,548.60	\$	381,871.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	377,379.50	\$	380,548.60	\$	381,871.00

=====

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012679.00

=====

=====			(4) 000116		(5) 002404		(6) 000416	
=====			SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVIC		T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 202.19	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	1.000 LS	12000.00000	12000.00	30900.00000	30900.00	29000.00000	29000.00
0020 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	1350.000 CY	13.00000	17550.00	11.00000	14850.00	10.50000	14175.00
0030 203.2318	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE	45.000 T	100.00000	4500.00	95.00000	4275.00	75.00000	3375.00
0040 203.24	COMMON BORROW	60.000 CY	1.00000	60.00	20.00000	1200.00	13.50000	810.00
0050 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	265.000 CY	40.00000	10600.00	22.50000	5962.50	25.00000	6625.00
0060 203.33	SPECIAL FILL	45.000 CY	60.00000	2700.00	45.00000	2025.00	32.00000	1440.00
0070 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	1385.000 CY	18.00000	24930.00	23.00000	31855.00	18.50000	25622.50
0080 403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	203.000 T	86.00000	17458.00	165.00000	33495.00	90.00000	18270.00
0090 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	268.000 T	92.50000	24790.00	165.00000	44220.00	95.00000	25460.00
0100 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	15.000 T	128.00000	1920.00	234.00000	3510.00	130.00000	1950.00
0110 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	42.000 G	10.70000	449.40	60.00000	2520.00	12.00000	504.00
0120 509.411	ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT	19184.100 LS	121770.00000	121770.00	114850.00000	114850.00	126662.55000	126662.55
0130 511.07	COFFERDAM: Downstream	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	12300.00000	12300.00
0140 511.07	COFFERDAM: Upstream	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0150 603.16	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	50.000 LF	30.00000	1500.00	20.00000	1000.00	55.00000	2750.00
0160 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	262.500 LF	22.00000	5775.00	26.50000	6956.25	20.30000	5328.75
0170 606.232	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS	32.000 LF	23.00000	736.00	26.50000	848.00	20.85000	667.20
0180 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000 EA	35.00000	280.00	30.00000	240.00	32.00000	256.00
0190 606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	3.000 EA	1880.00000	5640.00	2185.00000	6555.00	1715.00000	5145.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012679.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(5) 002404 NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVIC		(6) 000416 T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	280.000	CY	60.00000	16800.00	45.00000	12600.00	45.00000	12600.00
0210 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	72.000	CY	60.00000	4320.00	38.00000	2736.00	80.00000	5760.00
0220 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100.000	SY	3.00000	300.00	3.00000	300.00	3.50000	350.00
0230 615.07 LOAM	35.000	CY	50.00000	1750.00	30.00000	1050.00	50.00000	1750.00
0240 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	5.000	UN	66.00000	330.00	200.00000	1000.00	91.00000	455.00
0250 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	5.000	UN	55.00000	275.00	200.00000	1000.00	34.00000	170.00
0260 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	20.000	CY	45.00000	900.00	45.00000	900.00	45.50000	910.00
0270 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	975.000	LF	0.45000	438.75	3.00000	2925.00	0.80000	780.00
0280 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	40.000	HR	38.00000	1520.00	40.00000	1600.00	40.00000	1600.00
0290 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	120.00000	2400.00	125.00000	2500.00	130.00000	2600.00
0300 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	100.00000	1000.00	70.00000	700.00	95.00000	950.00
0310 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	110.00000	2200.00	125.00000	2500.00	140.00000	2800.00
0320 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	65.00000	1300.00	75.00000	1500.00	65.00000	1300.00
0330 652.38 FLAGGER	150.000	HR	20.00000	3000.00	20.00000	3000.00	15.00000	2250.00
0340 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	24700.00000	24700.00	8400.00000	8400.00	13400.00000	13400.00
0350 652.41 PORTABLE - CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000	EA	2000.00000	6000.00	2200.00000	6600.00	2550.00000	7650.00
0360 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	3600.00000	3600.00	5500.00000	5500.00	3800.00000	3800.00
0370 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	11655.00000	11655.00	15500.00000	15500.00	40500.00000	40500.00
0380 830.10 WATER MAIN BRIDGE CROSSING		LUMP	27330.00000	27330.00	25525.00000	25525.00	29550.00000	29550.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	394,477.15	\$	415,097.75	\$	427,516.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	394,477.15	\$	415,097.75	\$	427,516.00

=====

CONTRACT ID : 012679.00

=====

=====				(7) 000855		(8) 000403		(9) 000079	
=====				BRIDGECORP		PRATT & SONS, INC.		R J GRONDIN & SONS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS									
0010 202.19	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	1.000	LS	30000.00000	30000.00	18324.89000	18324.89	21000.00000	21000.00
0020 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	1350.000	CY	10.00000	13500.00	8.88000	11988.00	28.00000	37800.00
0030 203.2318	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE	45.000	T	65.00000	2925.00	200.00000	9000.00	71.00000	3195.00
0040 203.24	COMMON BORROW	60.000	CY	15.00000	900.00	13.94000	836.40	5.00000	300.00
0050 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	265.000	CY	36.00000	9540.00	50.34000	13340.10	28.00000	7420.00
0060 203.33	SPECIAL FILL	45.000	CY	50.00000	2250.00	72.23000	3250.35	130.00000	5850.00
0070 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	1385.000	CY	20.00000	27700.00	25.06000	34708.10	21.00000	29085.00
0080 403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	203.000	T	115.00000	23345.00	86.00000	17458.00	110.00000	22330.00
0090 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	268.000	T	115.00000	30820.00	92.50000	24790.00	110.00000	29480.00
0100 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	15.000	T	150.00000	2250.00	128.00000	1920.00	170.00000	2550.00
0110 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	42.000	G	75.00000	3150.00	11.00000	462.00	20.00000	840.00
0120 509.411	ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT	19184.100	LS	130000.00000	130000.00	99530.04000	99530.04	130000.00000	130000.00
0130 511.07	COFFERDAM: Downstream		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	30234.23000	30234.23	300.00000	300.00
0140 511.07	COFFERDAM: Upstream		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	30030.79000	30030.79	300.00000	300.00
0150 603.16	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	50.000	LF	38.00000	1900.00	27.75000	1387.50	62.00000	3100.00
0160 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	262.500	LF	22.00000	5775.00	22.95000	6024.38	21.00000	5512.50
0170 606.232	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS	32.000	LF	22.00000	704.00	23.57000	754.24	21.00000	672.00
0180 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000	EA	31.00000	248.00	36.17000	289.36	32.00000	256.00
0190 606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	3.000	EA	2100.00000	6300.00	1938.38000	5815.14	1720.00000	5160.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012679.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) 000855 BRIDGECORP		(8) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(9) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	280.000	CY	65.00000	18200.00	60.58000	16962.40	55.00000	15400.00
0210 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	72.000	CY	65.00000	4680.00	60.58000	4361.76	55.00000	3960.00
0220 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100.000	SY	3.00000	300.00	2.43000	243.00	4.50000	450.00
0230 615.07 LOAM	35.000	CY	70.00000	2450.00	47.64000	1667.40	75.00000	2625.00
0240 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	5.000	UN	100.00000	500.00	90.42000	452.10	57.00000	285.00
0250 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	5.000	UN	38.00000	190.00	87.03000	435.15	57.00000	285.00
0260 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	20.000	CY	70.00000	1400.00	43.98000	879.60	75.00000	1500.00
0270 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	975.000	LF	2.00000	1950.00	1.25000	1218.75	1.40000	1365.00
0280 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	40.000	HR	50.00000	2000.00	47.88000	1915.20	32.00000	1280.00
0290 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	150.00000	3000.00	130.79000	2615.80	104.00000	2080.00
0300 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	75.00000	750.00	93.10000	931.00	78.00000	780.00
0310 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	150.00000	3000.00	218.83000	4376.60	108.00000	2160.00
0320 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	75.00000	1500.00	74.94000	1498.80	88.00000	1760.00
0330 652.38 FLAGGER	150.000	HR	18.00000	2700.00	18.08000	2712.00	35.00000	5250.00
0340 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	16404.70000	16404.70	11000.00000	11000.00
0350 652.41 PORTABLE - CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000	EA	2200.00000	6600.00	2600.00000	7800.00	6200.00000	18600.00
0360 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	3424.66000	3424.66	2000.00000	2000.00
0370 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	42000.00000	42000.00
0380 830.10 WATER MAIN BRIDGE CROSSING		LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	25508.64000	25508.64	24000.00000	24000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	429,527.00	\$	433,551.08	\$	441,930.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	429,527.00	\$	433,551.08	\$	441,930.50

=====

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012679.00

=====

		(10) 001982		(11) 000063		()		
		N F LUCE, INC.		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 202.19	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	1.000 LS	107900.00000	107900.00	65000.00000	65000.00		
0020 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	1350.000 CY	6.00000	8100.00	10.00000	13500.00		
0030 203.2318	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE	45.000 T	20.00000	900.00	104.00000	4680.00		
0040 203.24	COMMON BORROW	60.000 CY	20.00000	1200.00	15.00000	900.00		
0050 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	265.000 CY	25.00000	6625.00	30.00000	7950.00		
0060 203.33	SPECIAL FILL	45.000 CY	25.00000	1125.00	36.00000	1620.00		
0070 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	1385.000 CY	22.00000	30470.00	25.00000	34625.00		
0080 403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	203.000 T	130.00000	26390.00	86.00000	17458.00		
0090 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	268.000 T	130.00000	34840.00	93.00000	24924.00		
0100 403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	15.000 T	150.00000	2250.00	128.00000	1920.00		
0110 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	42.000 G	100.00000	4200.00	11.00000	462.00		
0120 509.411	ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT	19184.100 LS	85000.00000	85000.00	100000.00000	100000.00		
0130 511.07	COFFERDAM: Downstream	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0140 511.07	COFFERDAM: Upstream	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0150 603.16	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	50.000 LF	25.00000	1250.00	42.00000	2100.00		
0160 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	262.500 LF	25.00000	6562.50	21.00000	5512.50		
0170 606.232	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS	32.000 LF	30.00000	960.00	21.00000	672.00		
0180 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000 EA	35.00000	280.00	32.00000	256.00		
0190 606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	3.000 EA	2200.00000	6600.00	1800.00000	5400.00		

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012679.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(10) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.		(11) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	280.000	CY	50.00000	14000.00	50.00000	14000.00		
0210 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	72.000	CY	50.00000	3600.00	50.00000	3600.00		
0220 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100.000	SY	10.00000	1000.00	2.50000	250.00		
0230 615.07 LOAM	35.000	CY	25.00000	875.00	50.00000	1750.00		
0240 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	5.000	UN	250.00000	1250.00	80.00000	400.00		
0250 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	5.000	UN	250.00000	1250.00	80.00000	400.00		
0260 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	20.000	CY	150.00000	3000.00	68.00000	1360.00		
0270 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	975.000	LF	2.25000	2193.75	0.80000	780.00		
0280 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	40.000	HR	25.00000	1000.00	30.00000	1200.00		
0290 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	80.00000	1600.00	105.00000	2100.00		
0300 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	80.00000	800.00	95.00000	950.00		
0310 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	80.00000	1600.00	95.00000	1900.00		
0320 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	80.00000	1600.00	60.00000	1200.00		
0330 652.38 FLAGGER	150.000	HR	22.00000	3300.00	15.00000	2250.00		
0340 652.39 WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0350 652.41 PORTABLE - CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000	EA	1500.00000	4500.00	2000.00000	6000.00		
0360 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0370 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	31778.75000	31778.75	44000.00000	44000.00		
0380 830.10 WATER MAIN BRIDGE CROSSING		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	35000.00000	35000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	444,000.00	\$	444,119.50	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	444,000.00	\$	444,119.50	\$	

=====